**Equivalent to Form PTO-1595** 

MM	) la.15.99 101	239334			
	e Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks se record the attached original or copy thereof Docket No. <b>JG-TT-4922</b>	Attach bar code label here:			
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies):  Osamu SESHIMOTO, Kenichiro YAZAWA  and Takaki ARAI				
2-	Name of receiving party(ies): Fuji Ph	noto Film Co., Ltd			
1		0, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi awa 250-0123, JAPAN			
		091464612			
3-	Nature of Conveyance:  [✓] Assignment  [] Change of Name  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Other:  EXECUTION DATE: December 14, 1999	4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 1999  A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):			
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
	Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 800.00)  (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)			
	(2.12)333 1333	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accou			
2000 DB =581	UTLER 00000068 09464612 40.00 OP	8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (Attach duplica copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9-	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Jules E. Goldberg  Reg. No.: 24,408  Name of Person Signing  Signature	December 15, 1999  Date			
	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _			
l here	RESS MAIL No.: EM 165 843 666 US  by certify that this correspondence is being deposite ander 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and hington, DC 20231	is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents,			
		Ruth Montalyo			

**PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0860** 

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, 1746 (1) Osamu SESHIMOTO, Kenichiro YAZAWA and Takaki ARAI

	o Fuil Photo File Co		1 //6 - 5	
of (2) <u>5/</u>	o Fuji Photo Film Co.	, LCG., 1	11-46, Senzul 3-che	ome,
AS	aka-shi, Saitama 351-	0024, JAI	'AN, respectively	_(Nereinsfter =Assignor=)
	ted certain new and useful improvement	into in (3)		
BLC	OOD FILTER CARTRIDGE			
Letters of	Patent in the United States of Amer	•		ffled.
No	210 Nokowana Minori Ash			DAN
	.210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ash			
is/are desi	iron of englishing an interest there			- · · · · · ·
	Hem. Therefore, bu it known by			
sufficiency	y of which is hereby acknowledged) t	he Assignor ha	a assignad, transferred and ea	t over, and by these presents
does assign	n, transfer and set over unto the sai	id Assi <del>gras</del> for	the territory of the United S	tates of America, the full and
exclusive i	right, title, and interest in and to		-	maribed in the specification.
	A. prepared and executed in (8)	Decemb	er 14, 1999	
(7)	8. filed in the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Offi	te under Serial No. (9)	on (10)
	Inc	cluding any d	lvision, continuation, substi	tute or renewal application
thereof:	said invention, application and Lett			
-	or which said Lottors Patent is gran			
	-	,		
RAS CRIE A	seignment and transfer not been und	-,		
	Assigner hareby sutherizes and re		else (ener of Petents and Trades	werter to lesum only mid ell such
Letters Ps	tent for said immention to sold Ass	•		
	In tentimony whereof, the Analys			
(11)	14th		December	1999
UITHESE			(MAENAGE (R))	. )
			(1) Deamy Sections	Osamu SESHIMOTO
			(2) Merichino yazar	Wa Kenichiro YAZA
			(3) Takaki Arai	Takaki ARAI
<u> </u>			(4)	
-				
			CFF)	
	INSTRUCTION	FOR EX	CUTION OF ASSIGNO	ENT
			numbers in document) Select are of these phrases,	A or U
Z. Imm	tor(s) mam(s) tor(s) emirace(ss)	ā.	Execution date as it is on D. Serial Bumber of application	eclaration
S. Title	of invention t appropriate box	10	stitum data of application	
5. Assis	nee's remo	11.	Date on which essignment is	e i gned
6. April	man's address ling of this document by the invento o it witnessed and better still to h	r(s) med not ave it moteriz	be witnessed. However, it would end/or togetized before the	old be preferable u.s. counsel.)

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 12/15/1999**